Form 4 72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting ina
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04563379

Name of Company

Berry Birch & Noble Estate Planming Limited

| We

Finbarr Thomas O'Connell Jane Bronwen Moriarty
PO Box 695

8 Sahsbury Square

London

EC4Y 88BB

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was +eld-aa/summoned for 26 February 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy Is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-same-was-dena-accerdigly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly-held-es-/ summoned for 26
February 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was
deng-assorairghy / no quoru as présent at the meeting

Signed Date 01 March 2010
KPMG LLP,

PO Box 695 For Official Use

B Salisbury Square Insolvency Sect Post Room
London

e |

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 03/03/2010

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Ligquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Berry Birch & Noble Estate Planning Limited

From 31 August 2007 To 26 February 2010

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
45,185 00 Cash at bank 49,997 48
40,097 48
OTHER REALISATIONS
1SA interest gross 1,460 75
Tax paid on ISA interest (292 15)
1,168 60
COST OF REALISATIONS
Cheque/Payable order fee 740
Liguidator's fees 19,145 89
Liquidator's expenses 861 95
Irrecoverable VAT 3,142 89
Refund to purchaser 5,913 50
Corporation tax 1,071 39
Bank charges 169 00
(30,312 02)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & expense 10,151 00
Statutory interest 703 06
(10,854 06)
DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary shareholders 10,000 00
(10,000 00)
45,185 00 000

Dvidend information

Preferentia! debts None

Unsecured debts 4 creditors 100p In £ on £10,151
Returns to contributones  £10 per £1 Qrdinary A & B shares

Fee information

Fees fixed on a time cost basis




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

{1) Assets, including None
shown 1n the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a} Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclamed dividends None
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

’/ /

Dated ”? / e
T

Signed by the liquidator %

homas O'Connell
KP LLP

PO Box 695

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

Name & Address




